

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
(CC 2914/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2005 in WA No. 32/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

L.I.C. OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RETIRED L.I.C. OFFICERS ASSN. & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Goolam E.Vahanvati, SG
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR-1 & 2
Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and

2.

There shall be an interim stay of the operation of the impugned judgment in
the

meanwhile.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master