

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7234/2006

L.I.C. OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RETIRED L.I.C. OFFICERS ASSN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Counter affidavit has been filed by respondent no. 1.

It has been submitted by the learned Advocate appearing for

respondent nos. 1,2 and 4 that separate counter affidavit need not be filed by

respondent nos. 2 and 4.

There is no appearance for respondent no. 3 despite the service of notice.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns