

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1289 OF 2007

L.I.C. OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RETIRED L.I.C. OFFICERS ASSN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.
 Mr. H. Jairaman, Adv.
 Ms.Tania Walia, Adv.
 Mr.Devish Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
 Mr.Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
 Mr. D.Julius Diamei, Adv.
 Ms. Mandakani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants resumed his arguments at 11.45 a.m. and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter, learned counsel for the respondents made his submissions till 12.50 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Books referred:

1986	3 SCC	501
1988	2SCC	580
2005	13SCC	161
2005	6 SCC	754
2006	5 SCC	65
2006	9 SCC	630